PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, we have gathered today to recognize the Fort Thomas Woman's Club for outstanding volunteerism throughout the past 99 years; and

WHEREAS, we are celebrating the hundredth anniversary of the Fort Thomas Woman's Club; and

WHEREAS, the scholarships, charitable donations and sponsorship of Camp Sunshine over the past years have been shared by students and adults; and

WHEREAS, the Fort Thomas Woman's Club started the first kindergarten, the first day care center, the first art show, and Playhouse in the Round; and

WHEREAS, the Fort Thomas Women's Club sponsored the Christmas decorations contest, and recently the gingerbread house contest and many other events; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Thomas recognizes how valuable the Woman's Club is to the city and the community; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Board of Council thank all members and officers on the behalf of all the citizens of Fort Thomas for all of your hard work and dedication.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ERIC HAAS, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF FORT THOMAS, CAMPBELL COUNTY, KENTUCKY do hereby proclaim Monday, April 27th, 2015 be declared as:

FORT THOMAS WOMAN'S CLUB DAY

in the City of Fort Thomas and encourage all citizens to help us in thanking these amazing people on this day.

AND, FURTHERMORE, I hereby encourage all members of our community to join the members of the Fort Thomas Woman's Club and to support them personally and financially in their efforts to improve the quality of life for all.

Given under my hand on this, the 26^{th} day of April in the Year of Our Lord, Two Thousand Fifteen.